## STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF EFFINGHAM

This

day of

## RESOLUTION FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF TAX ASSESSOR'S

WHEREAS, O.C.G.A § 48-5-290 authorizes the establishment of the county Board of Tax Assessors in each of several counties in the state; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Tax Assessors of Effingham County, Georgia is a duly constituted body pursuant to such authority; and

WHEREAS, the term of office for <u>Scott Morgan</u>, a duly appointed member of the Effingham County Board of Tax Assessors, will terminate effective <u>March 15, 2025</u> and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section A-6 of Appendix A of the Official Code of Effingham County, Georgia and upon the recommendation of the Effingham County Commissioner for District 3 who has commended to the Board of Commissioners the appoint/reappoint of Scott Morgan to the Effingham County Board of Tax Assessors beginning November 1, 2022 and terminating on March 30, 2025, said recommendation is hereby approved by the Board upon a motion made and carried.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Effingham County Board of Commissioners appoints **Scott Morgan** to the Effingham County Board of Tax Assessor's

11113 day of	
	EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	Wesley M. Corbitt, Chairperson
ATTEST:	
Stephanie D. Johnson, C	ounty Clerk

2022